Intesa Sanpaolo POST RECLASSIFICATION Intesa Sanpaolo

72

Report on operations – Risk management

73
73

In particular:
- for positions on stock markets, a “bearish” scenario, that is a 5% decrease in stock prices with a

simultaneous 10% increase in volatility would have led to a 14 million euro loss; a “bullish” scenario,
that is a 5% rise in stock prices with a simultaneous 10% decrease in volatility would have led to an 11
million euro gain;

- for exposures to interest rates, a parallel +25 basis point shift in the yield curve would have led to a 3
million euro loss, while a -25 basis point parallel shift would have led to a 3 million euro gain;

- for exposures affected by changes in credit spreads, a 25 basis point widening in spreads would lead
to a 59 million euro loss, of which 26 million euro attributable to structured credit products (SCP);

- lastly, with reference to exposures on the EUR/USD FX market, the portfolio’s position was basically
protected from both devaluation and revaluation of the US Dollar due to the effect of option
structures aimed at protecting from directional movements.

(in millions of euro)

volatility +10%
and prices -5%

volatility -10%
and prices +5% -25bp +25bp -25bp +25bp -10% +10%

Group -14 11 3 -3 60 -59 10 6

of which SCP 26 -26

Equity Interest rates Credit spreads
Foreign

Exchange rates

72

08_772_0BRO_TRIM_30_09_08_UK   7208_772_0BRO_TRIM_30_09_08_UK   72 5-12-2008   16:42:325-12-2008   16:42:32
Cyan quadricromiaCyan quadricromiaMagenta quadricromiaMagenta quadricromiaGiallo quadricromiaGiallo quadricromiaNero quadricromiaNero quadricromiaBIANCOBIANCOPANTONE 308 CPANTONE 308 CPant neroPant nero

Report on operations – Risk management

72
72

Contribution of risk factors to overall operating VaR(a)

3nd quarter 2008 Shares Rates Credit
spread

Foreign
Exchange

Hedge
fund

Other
parameters

Intesa Sanpaolo 9% 16% 10% 2% 33% 30%

Banca IMI 31% 25% 18% 4% - 22%

Group 16% 19% 13% 3% 22% 27%

(a) Each line in the table sets out the contribution of risk factors considering the overall operating VaR 100%, calculated as the average of daily

[…]

Intesa Sanpaolo POST RECLASSIFICATION Intesa Sanpaolo

Report on operations – Risk management

73
73

In particular:
- for positions on stock markets, a “bearish” scenario, that is a 5% decrease in stock prices with a

simultaneous 10% increase in volatility would have led to a 14 million euro loss; a “bullish” scenario,
that is a 5% rise in stock prices with a simultaneous 10% decrease in volatility would have led to an 11
million euro gain;

- for exposures to interest rates, a parallel +25 basis point shift in the yield curve would have led to a 3
million euro loss, while a -25 basis point parallel shift would have led to a 3 million euro gain;

- for exposures affected by changes in credit spreads, a 25 basis point widening in spreads would lead
to a 59 million euro loss, of which 26 million euro attributable to structured credit products (SCP);

- lastly, with reference to exposures on the EUR/USD FX market, the portfolio’s position was basically
protected from both devaluation and revaluation of the US Dollar due to the effect of option
structures aimed at protecting from directional movements.

(in millions of euro)

volatility +10%
and prices -5%

volatility -10%
and prices +5%

-25bp +25bp -25bp +25bp -10% +10%

Group -14 11 3 -3 60 -59 10 6

of which SCP 26 -26

Equity Interest rates Credit spreads
Foreign

Exchange rates

73

08_772_0BRO_TRIM_30_09_08_UK   7308_772_0BRO_TRIM_30_09_08_UK   73 5-12-2008   15:12:205-12-2008   15:12:20
Cyan quadricromiaCyan quadricromiaMagenta quadricromiaMagenta quadricromiaGiallo quadricromiaGiallo quadricromiaNero quadricromiaNero quadricromiaPANTONE 308 CPANTONE 308 CPant neroPant nero

Report on operations – Risk management

74
74

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL PRODUCTS
The negative phase of financial markets and the difficulties which affected primary financial institutions,
led – as is generally known – supranational and national Supervisory authorities to recommend the utmost
transparency in the disclosure with shareholders and investors of credit and market risk exposure accepted